

GAHC010264352023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/1192/2023

MD. HAFIZUR RAHMAN
S/O MD. SAMAT ALI,
VILL.- NO. 2 UDAIPUR GAON, P.S.- DEMOW, DIST.- SIVASAGAR, ASSAM,
PIN- 785662.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:RUMI DAS
W/O SRI JIVA DAS

VILL.- NO. 2 UDAIPUR GAON
P.S.- DEMOW
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785662

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T DEURI, MS A DAS, MR. D KONWAR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case :

HAFIZUR RAHMAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. E

Advocate for : MR. T DEURI
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. E

Linked Case :

HAFIZUR RAHMAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. E

Advocate for : MR. T DEURI
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. E

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

25.06.2025

Await instructions.

Re-list the matter on 21.07.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant